
 

2023–2024 Ridgeway Year At-A-Glance 

 
Monday, Aug 28, 2023  Ridgeway School Office Reopens  9am – 3pm  

Tuesday, Sept 5, 2023 School Opens (students attend)  8:45am – 10:45am 

Wednesday, Sept 6, 2023  First Full day of school for Grades 1-7 (K’s have a gradual 
entry schedule, as per letter home)  

Regular Day 

Monday, Sept 25,2023 Ridgeway Professional Day Students do not attend 

Wednesday, Sept 27, 2023 Staff Collaboration Time – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Monday, Oct 2, 2023 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation - Statutory 
Holiday 

Schools Closed 

Monday, Oct 9, 2023  Thanksgiving Day – Statutory Holiday  Schools Closed 

Monday, Oct 16, 2023 STF Conferences – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Wednesday, Oct 18, 2023  STF Conferences – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Friday, October 20, 2023 Province-wide Professional Day  Students do not attend 

Tuesday, October 24, 2023  Individual Student Photos  

Tuesday, October 24, 2023  STF Conferences – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Thursday, October 26, 2023 STF Conferences – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Wednesday, November 1, 
2023 

STF Conferences – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Monday, Nov 13, 2023 Remembrance Day Stat Schools Closed 

Friday, November 17, 2023 Individual Photo Retake Day  

Monday, December 4, 2023  District-wide non-instructional Day Students do not attend 

Friday, Dec 22, 2023  Last Day of School before Winter Break Regular Day  

Dec 25, 2023 –Jan 5, 2024  Winter Break - Happy Winter Break  Schools Closed 

Monday, Jan 8, 2024  School reopens after Winter Break  Regular Day  

Friday, Jan 26, 2024  Ridgeway Professional Day  Students do not attend  

Friday, Feb 16, 2024  District-wide Professional Day  Students do not attend  

Monday, Feb 19, 2024 BC Family Day Stat  Schools Closed 

Wednesday, Feb 28, 2024  Staff Collaboration Time – Early Dismissal 1 hour earlier 1 hour earlier 

Tuesday, Mar 12, 2024 STF Conference Open House (2:00-3:00 & 5:30-6:30) 1 hour earlier 

Friday, Mar 15, 2024   Last Day of School before Spring Break  Regular Day  

Mar 18 – 29, 2024  Spring Break - Happy Spring Break Schools Closed 

Monday, Apr 1, 2024  Easter Monday Stat  Schools Closed 

Tuesday, Apr 2, 2024  School Reopens after Spring Break  Regular Day 

Wednesday, Apr 24, 2024  Staff Collaboration Time – Early Dismissal  1 hour earlier 

Friday, May 3, 2024  District Wide Professional Day  Students do not attend  

Monday, May 20, 2024  Victoria Day Statutory Holiday  Schools Closed 

Thursday, June 27, 2024 Last Day of Classes for Students – Regular day Regular Day 

Friday, June 28, 2024     Administrative Day (non-instructional day) 
  

Students do not attend  

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


